RESOLUTION 2018 – 2

RESOLUTION APPROVING EMPLOYEE SALARY ADJUSTMENTS JANUARY 1, 2014 – DECEMBER 31, 2017

WHEREAS, the employees of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris are represented by Morris Council No. 6 for the purpose of collective negotiations pursuant to the New Jersey Employer-Employee Relations Act (N.J.S.A.34:13A-1 et.).

WHEREAS, the proposed Memorandum of Agreement is comparable to the Memorandum of Agreement of the Morris Council No. 6, Main Unit with the County of Morris.

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Agreement has been prepared for execution and is acceptable to the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris do hereby approve the said agreement and salary adjustments for the employees of Housing Authority of the County of Morris and upon review by Counsel, the Executive Director is hereby authorized to execute said contract.

	Original Signed By:
	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	